NEEDLES
OH400
OPERATION MANUAL
Kattsafe needles are a mobile rope
access system providing safe access
to building façades in multiple
configurations.
Find all related products and resources on our website

limitation label.
Step 2
Secure telescopic boom by inserting locking pin through
boom and secure by inserting safety clip through locking pin.
Copyright, trademarks and product codes are property of Kattsafe. Patents and
design registrations may apply to these products. 16Kattsafe / Needles / Operation manual
NEEDLE LOADS &
LIMITS
OH404 Needle 400mm a-frame
Code Frame height
(mm)
Cantilever
length (mm)
Back span
(mm) UTL Load (kN) A: Py (kN) B: Py (kN) C: Py (kN)
OH404.1200 400 1200 2400 12 -5.90 17.50 0.40
OH404.1500 400 1500 3000 12 -6.00 17.30 0.40
THIS PROPERTY REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF SAYFA GROUP AND MAY NOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSIONFOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO OUR WEBSITE AT sayfa.com.au
1029 MOUNTAIN HWY BORONIA VIC 3155
T  +61 1300 301 755

 – Forces are positive in direction of arrows.
 – No wind load has been considered in above calculations.
 – Any change in the dimensions of the needle components should be confirmed with engineer.
 – This drawing is not a shop drawing and is not drawn to scale.
 – Loads are dependant on site conditions and final anchor placement.
 – These loads provide a guide only for design purposes.
Copyright, trademarks and product codes are property of Kattsafe. Patents and
design registrations may apply to these products. 17Kattsafe / Needles / Operation manual
OH408 Needle 800mm a-frame
Code Frame height
(mm)
Cantilever
length (mm)
Back span
(mm) UTL Load (kN) A: Py (kN) B: Py (kN) C: Py (kN)
OH408.1200 800 1200
1800 12 -7.20 17.50 1.00
2400 12 -5.30 15.90 0.90
3000 12 -4.10 14.90 0.90
OH408.1500 800 1500
2250 12 -7.10 17.60 1.00
3000 12 -5.30 16.10 0.90
3700 12 -4.10 15.10 0.90
OH408.1800 800 1800
2700 12 -7.10 17.60 1.00
3600 12 -5.10 15.80 0.90
4500 12 -3.90 14.80 0.90
Key

Py
Vx
C
Py
Vx
D
Copyright, trademarks and product codes are property of Kattsafe. Patents and
design registrations may apply to these products. 18Kattsafe / Needles / Operation manual
OH412 Needle 1200mm a-frame
Code Frame height
(mm)
Cantilever
length (mm)
Back span
(mm) UTL Load (kN) A: Py (kN) B: Py (kN) C: Py (kN)
OH412.1200 1200 1200
1800 12 -6.20 17.00 0.90
2400 12 -4.70 15.50 0.90
3000 12 -3.70 14.60 0.80
OH412.1500 1200 1500
2250 12 -7.00 17.80 0.90
3000 12 -5.40 16.30 0.90
3700 12 -4.30 15.40 0.80
OH412.1800 1200 1800
2700 12 -7.60 18.40 1.00
3600 12 -5.60 16.50 0.90
4500 12 -4.30 15.40 0.90
Key